Check Valves
(CO Series)
Catalog 4130-CO
Revised, June 2001
Introduction
Parker CO Series Check Valves are designed for uni-directional flow control of fluids and gases in industries such as chemical

The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and
 its subsidiaries at any time without notice.
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence.The six product characteristics required
are coded as shown below. *Note: If both the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port designator.
Example: 4M 4F - CO4L - 1 - V - SS
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Body Crack Seal Body
Port Port Size Pressure Material Material
Describes a CO Series Check Valve with 1/4" male NPT inlet and a 1/4" female NPT outlet, 1 psig cracking pressure,
fluorocarbon rubber seals, and stainless steel body construction.
4
                                                                  Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. This offer and its
acceptance are governed by the provisions stated in the “Offer of Sale” located in Catalog 4110-U Needle Valves (U Series).
© Copyright 2001, Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
A-Two ferrule A-LOK®
compression port
Available End Connections
F-ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
Internal pipe threads
M-ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
External pipe threads
Z-Single ferrule CPITM
compression port
V-VacuSeal face
seal port
Q-UltraSeal face
seal port
V1-Internal VacuSeal
face seal port
CO Series Check Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
TA-Tube adapter
connection
V - Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN - Buna-N Rubber
EPR - Ethylene
Propylene Rubber
KZ - Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
             SS -
 316 Stainless Steel
Options
Oxygen Cleaning - Add the suffix -C3 to the end of the part number to receive valves cleaned and assembled
for oxygen service in accordance with Parker specification ES8003. Example: 4A-CO4L-1-BN-SS-C3
Special Cleaning - All face seal ended valves are cleaned in accordance with Parker Specification ES8001. This
is an option for all valves by adding the suffix -C1 to the end of the part number.  Example: M6A-CO4L-10-SS-C1
Material - Contact the factory for availability of AOD/VAR stainless steel and ID Electropolish.
1 2  3  4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Body Crack Seat & Seal    Body
Port Port Size Pressure Material    Material
   4A, 4F, 4M, 4Q, 4TA 4A, 4F, 4M, 4Q, 4TA CO4L 1/3 psi
 4V, 4V1, 4Z, M6A, M6Z 4V, 4V1, 4Z, M6A, M6Z 1 psi
5 psi
   6A, 6F, 6M, 6TA, 6Z, 6A, 6F, 6M, 6TA, 6Z, 8V CO6L 10 psi
     8V, 8V1, M8A, M8Z 8V1, M8A, M8Z 25 psi
50 psi
  8A, 8F, 8M, 8Q, 8TA, 8V, 8A, 8F, 8M, 8Q, 8TA, CO8L 75 psi
 8V1, 8Z, M12A, M12Z 8V, 8V1, 8Z, M12A, M12Z 100 psi
5
Note: To determine MPa, multiply bar by 0.1
CO Series Check Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
Pressure vs. Temperature
BCP means “Below Cracking Pressure”